Celebrate the Memorial Holiday
And Remember Our Veterans

Wear your Red, White and Blue!!




I.C.H.A.
Presents
The 18t Annual
“Red, White & Blue”
Charity Horse Show

Saddlebreds, Morgans, Arabians, Roadsters, Western,
Parade, Half-Arabians, Fiesians,Walking & Miniature Horses

Support Our Veterans!

May 23, 24 & 75, 2025
S~~~
ICHA Double Points
Canfield Fairgrounds

Canfield, Ohio



Morgan Division
53  Reg. Morgan Halter
16 Reg. Morgan Classic English Pleasure
107 Reg. Morgan Classic English Pleasure Championship (16)
111 Reg. Morgan English Pleasure
151 Reg. Morgan English Pleasure Championship (111)
9 Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving
127 Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship (9)
43  Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure
140 Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship (43)
96 Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure
157 Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure Championship (96)
82 Reg. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving
148 Reg. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship (82)

Miniature Horse Division
54  Miniature Horse Halter (not to exceed 38”)
84  Miniature Horse Pleasure Driving (not to exceed 38”)

Equitation Division
77  Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under W/T H/P
73  Hunt Seat Equitation 11-17 W/T H/P
67  Hunt Seat Equitation 17 & Under
70  Adult Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Over (Must be an Amateur)
15 Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under W/T H/P
10 Saddle Seat Equitation 11-17 W/T H/P
3  Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under
25  Adult Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Over (Must be an Amateur)
141  Western Seat Equitation 10 & Under W/T H/P
138 Western Seat Equitation 11-17 W/T H/P
124  Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under H/P
86  Adult Western Seat Equitation 18 & Over (Must be an Amateur)
11  Adult Equitation 18 & Over E/W W/T Rider cannot canter in other classes
83 Leadline English Saddleseat/Hunt Seat 6 & Under H/P
98 Leadline Western Seat 6 & Under H/P

() designates qualifying class for Championship
Thank you for making the
“Red, White & Blue” a success!




Inter-County Horsemen’s Association
Presents
The 18" Annual
“Red, White & Blue”
Charity Horse Show
May 23, 24 & 25, 2025
Canfield Fairgrounds
Canfield, Ohio

Officials for 2025

The following have been asked to officiate:

Judge..... Mr. Michael Murphy............ Kohler,WI
Steward...........cuceevessisesineeesennnnns Darlene DeBlois
Ringmaster...............oveeveeverens Mike Woodward
ANNOUNCEL....uccuuueeeveviivrserreensserisensans Terry Corley
Organist..........eeuueeereeeeerceereeennseeennnnns Amy Braden
FOITI@runeeeeeecreceveevseeceeeeeeieeseeeaes Randy Luikart
Show Secretary.............ceeeueeeeeeeeenns Patti Schooley
Photographer..Foreverworks Equine Photography
Veterinarian........................ Dr. Robert Maro DVM

Please send entries by May 15, 2025
The 2025 “Red, White & Blue”
Charity Horse Show

Is a member of

Inter-County Horsemen’s Assoc (Double Points)**
American Saddlebred Horse Association
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Ohio (ASHAO)
Ohio American Saddlebred Pleasure Horse
Inter-State Horse Show Association (Double Points)**



Exhibitor Information

Stalls:  There are 200 permanent stalls @ $70 each
Stalls should be reserved on entry blank..
For last minute Stalls call Tiffany@ 724-977-3735

Stalls will be assigned as entries are received.

Payment MUST accompany stall orders.

No first bedding. Shavings are available @ $9.00 ea
Tack Stalls: $70 Grounds Fee: $20  Office Fee: $15.00
Academy Office Fee: $15.00 per rider

Arrival: No sooner than 12:00 noon on Thursday May 22
If you arrive before Thursday / a grounds fee will be assessed
Departure: no later than noon Monday May 26

Campers: Camper spaces are available

on the grounds 575 Water and Electric available in camp area

Order your Camper Reservation on the entry form or at the horse show office.
Food is available on the grounds/support our food vendor

Entries: Pre-Entries are due May 15t

In order to provide service to you, please make your entries early!
Management reserves the right to refuse entries.

Prizes: Ribbons in all classes Championship Classes: Prizes and Ribbons
Entry Fees: Halter 10 Performance $10 Championship $20
Riders must qualify for Championship Classes

Changes / Cancellations: Management reserves the right to refuse entries, cancel
classes or alter the list of Officials without notice prior to or during the show.

Ring Procedure: Exhibitors will have a two (2) minute gate after the first horse enters the
ring.

*Training Equipment is ONLY permitted in classes.... 19 &39

Dogs: All dogs must be on a leash. A $50 fine may be imposed on owners of dogs not on a
leash. This will be enforced.

Golf Carts: Any driver of a Golf Cart must have a valid driver’s license. A fine up to
$200 may be imposed on anyone caught driving without a license.
Refunds: No refunds on cancellations of entries or stalls.

Health Requirements: A negative Coggins dated within 12 months should be presented
with entries.

Return check handling fee of S50



American Saddlebred Division

58
63
2
45
162
104
37
168
48
122
143
28
149
51
123
120
169
76
109
139
14
158
66
88
154
85
34
6
132
23
134
95
114
147

Reg. ASB Halter - Open

Reg. ASB Halter - Pleasure

Reg. ASB Park Pleasure Jr./Limit Horse

Reg. ASB Park Pleasure

Reg. ASB Park Pleasure Championship (2,45)

Reg. ASB 3-Gaited Open

Reg. ASB 3-Gaited Amateur

Reg. ASB 3-Gaited Championship (37,104)

Reg. ASB Park Full Mane & Tail

Reg. ASB Park Full Mane & Tail Amateur

Reg. ASB Park Full Mane & Tail Championship (48,122)
Reg. ASB 5-Gaited

Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Championship (28)

Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure

Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship (51)
Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Country Pleasure

Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Country Pleasure Championship (120)
Reg. ASB Show Pleasure - Adult

Reg. ASB Show Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor

Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Championship (76,109)

Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Driving

Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship (14)

Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure - Adult

Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor

Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure Championship (66,88)
Reg. ASB Country Hunter Pleasure - Adult

Reg. ASB Country Hunter Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor

Saddle & Bridle ASB Hunt Seat Classic

Reg. ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Championship (6,85,34)
Reg. ASB Country Pleasure Driving

Reg. ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship (23)
Reg. ASB Country Western Pleasure

Saddle & Bridle Shatner ASB Western Pleasure

Reg. ASB Country Western Pleasure Championship (95,114)

Hackney Pony Division

60
18
145
22
110

Reg. Hackney Pony Halter

Reg. Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

Reg. Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Championship (18)
Reg. Hackney Harness Pony

Reg. Hackney Harness Pony Championship (22)

Friesian Division

8
116

Friesian English Pleasure W/T
Friesian English Pleasure W/T Championship (8)
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This Academy Division follows UPHA Chapter 13 guidelines
www.uphachapter13.org
Academy Classes will run concurrent with morning session of Halter.
Academy Division
170 Academy WTC Equitation Adult
171 Academy WTC Pleasure Adult
172 Academy WTC 14-17 Equitation
173 Academy WTC 14-17 Pleasure
174 Academy WTC 13 and under Equitation
175 Academy WTC 13 and under Pleasure
176  Academy WT Adult Equitation
177 Academy WT Adult Pleasure
178 Academy WT 14-17 Equitation
179 Academy WT 14-17 Pleasure
180 Academy WT 11-13 Equitation
181 Academy WT 11-13 Pleasure
182 Academy WT 9-10 Equitation
183 Academy WT 9-10 Pleasure
184 Academy WT 8 and under Equitation
185 Academy WT 8 and under Pleasure
186 Academy WT Lead Line

All Classes offered will be guided by the rules of USEF. Classes not covered by
USEF will run in accordance with ICHA and the Breed Associations.

All horses shown in designated breed classes must be registered with their
respective associations. Please send copies with entries. Non registered horses
may show in Open classes.

It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to adhere to the rules.

Hotels in the area:
Hampton Inn & Suites 330-702-1900

Fairfield Inn 800-527-6298
Residence Inn 330-726-1747
Holiday Inn 330-726-1611
Days Inn 330-758-1816
Sleep Inn 330-769-6017

Most hotels are within 8 miles of the Canfield Fairgrounds.

Food and Refreshments available at the show
Be Sure to support our vendors!
Thanks!
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Friday 12:00 PM

1 Bridle Path Horse Saddle/Hunt Seat
2 Reg. ASB Park Pleasure Jr/Limit Horse
3 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 Yrs & Under
4  Reg. TWH Park Performance Specialty
5 Open EZ Gaited English Pleasure-2 gaits
6 Saddle & Bridle ASB Hunt Seat Classic
7  Reg. Half Arabian Country English Pleasure
8  Friesian English Pleasure W/T
9 Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving
10 Saddle Seat Equitation 11-17 H/P W/T
11  Adult Equitation 18 Yrs & Over W/T E/W - Rider cannot canter
12 Open English Pleasure Horse (Saddleseat/Hunt) Sr Horse
13  Reg. TWH Lite Shod English Specialty
14 Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Driving
15 Saddleseat Equitation 10 & Under H/P W/T
16 Reg. Morgan Classic English Pleasure
17 Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure
18 Reg. Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving
19  Open English Horse Prospect Training W/T
20 English Road Hack
21  Reg. Half Arabian Western Pleasure Amateur
22  Reg. Hackney Harness Pony
23 Reg. ASB Country Pleasure Driving
24  Open Ranch Rail Pleasure
25  Adult Saddle Seat Equitation 18 Yrs and Over (Must be an Amateur)
26 TBA
26.1 Adult Pleasure 18 Yrs & Over W/T E/W - Open
Friday Evening 6:00 PM
27  Saddletype Horse Western Equipment
28 Reg. ASB 5 Gaited
29  Reg. Arabian/Half Arabian English Pleasure
30 Ladies Side Saddle
31 Open Pleasure Driving H/P
32  Reg. TWH Trail Pleasure English Specialty
33  Saddleseat Pleasure 10 & Under H/P W/T
34  Reg. ASB Country Hunter Pleasure - Jr Exhibitor
35  Open English Pleasure Horse Saddle Seat
36 Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure Amateur
37 Reg. ASB 3-Gaited Amateur
38 Saddle Seat Pleasure 11-17 H/P W/T
39 Open English Horse Prospect Training W/T/C
40 Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure
41  Roadster Pony Amateur 52" & Under
42  Reg. Half Arabian Native Costume
43  Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure
44  Saddle Seat Pleasure 17 & Under H/P W/T
45  Reg. ASB Park Pleasure
46 Open EZ Gaited Western Pleasure- 2 gaits
47  Reg. TWH Specialty
48 Reg. ASB Park Full Mane & Tail
49 Men's Western Pleasure 18 Yrs & Over
50 Reg. Arabian Native Costume
51  Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure



Saturday 8:30 AM Academy @ Pony Palace Arena (See Academy Section)
Saturday 9:00 AM

52 Open Horse Halter

53  Reg. Morgan Halter

54  Miniature Horse Halter

55  Reg. Arabian Halter

56 Reg. Appaloosa Halter

57 Reg. Shetland Halter

58 Reg. ASB Halter- Open

59  Reg. Quarter Horse Halter

60 Reg. Hackney Pony Halter

61 Reg. Half-Arabian Halter

62 Reg. Pinto/Paint Halter (No Breeding Stock)
63 Reg. ASB Halter — Pleasure

64  Open Pony Halter (handler 17yrs & under)
65 Open Pony Halter

Saturday (Not to start before Noon)
66 Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure- Adult
67 Hunt Seat Equitation 17 & under H/P
68 Reg. Pinto/Paint English Pleasure
69 Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure
70 Adult Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Over (Must be an Amateur)
71 Hunt Seat Pleasure 17 & Under H/P
72 Reg. TWH Trail Pleasure Western Specialty
73 Hunt Seat Equitation 11-17 H/P W/T
74 Reg. Appaloosa English Pleasure
75 Hunter Seat Pleasure 11-17 H/P W/T
76 Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Adult
77 Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under H/P W/T
78 Reg. Quarter Horse Hunter Under Saddle
79 Reg. Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure
80 Open Hunter Pleasure Horse
81 Hunt Seat Pleasure 10 & under H/P W/T
82 Reg. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving
83 Leadline English Saddleseat/Hunt (6 yrs & Under)
84 Miniature Horse Pleasure Driving

***%¥  Break 20 Minutes*****

85 Reg. ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Adult

86 Adult Western Seat Equitation 18 & Over (Must be an Amateur)
87 Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure Amateur

88 Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure Jr Exhibitor
89 Reg. Appaloosa Western Pleasure

90 Ladies Western Pleasure 18 Yrs and Over

91 Reg. TWH Lite Shod Western Specialty

92 Reg. Pinto/Paint Western Pleasure

93 Reg. Quarter Horse Western Pleasure

94 Reg. Half Arabian Western Pleasure

95 Reg. ASB Country Western Pleasure

96 Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure

97 Open Western Pleasure Jr Horse

98 Leadline Western Seat 6 & Under H/P

99 TBA

100  Reg. Shetland Pleasure Driving



Appaloosa Division
56 Reg. Appaloosa Halter

74

Reg. Appaloosa English Pleasure

89 Reg. Appaloosa Western Pleasure

Pinto/Paint Division
62 Reg. Pinto/Paint Halter (No Breeding Stock)
68 Reg. Pinto/Paint English Pleasure
92  Reg. Pinto/Paint Western Pleasure

Quarter Horse Division

59

Reg.

AQHA Halter

78 Reg. AQHA Hunter Under Saddle

93

Reg.

AQHA Western Pleasure

Arabian Division

Reg. Arabian Halter

Reg. Arabian/ Half Arabian English Pleasure

Reg. Arabian/ Half Arabian English Pleasure Championship (29)
Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure

Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure Amateur

Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship (17,36)
Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure

Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Amateur

Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship (69,102)

Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure

Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure Amateur

Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure Championship (40,87)

Reg. Arabian Native Costume

Reg. Arabian Native Costume Championship (50)

55
29
163
17
36
126
69
102
160
40
87
135
50
117

Half-Arabian Division

61
29
163
7
129
79
106
156
94
21
119
42
167

Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.
Reg.

Half Arabian Halter

Arabian/ Half Arabian English Pleasure

Arabian/ Half Arabian English Pleasure Championship (29)
Half Arabian Country English Pleasure

Half Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship (7)
Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure

Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure Amateur

Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship (79,106)
Half Arabian Western Pleasure

Half Arabian Western Pleasure Amateur

Half Arabian Western Pleasure Championship (21,94)
Half Arabian Native Costume

Half Arabian Native Costume Championship (42)

Inter-County will Not be responsible for any
accidents or damage.



Directions to the Horse Show

From the East:
Interstate 80 West to Route 11 South to the Canfield exit. Follow Fairgrounds
Blvd. to the main gate. The show will be held in the East ring.

From the West:
Interstate 80 East to Route 11 South to the Canfield exit. Follow Fairgrounds Blvd.
to the main gate. The show will be held in the East ring.

TWH Division
47 Reg. TWH Specialty
121  Reg. TWH Specialty Championship (47)
4  Reg. TWH Park Performance Specialty
113 Reg. TWH Park Performance Specialty Championship (4)
13  Reg. TWH Lite Shod English Specialty
103 Reg. TWH Lite Shod English Specialty Championship (13)
91 Reg. TWH Lite Shod Western Specialty
137 Reg. TWH Lite Shod Western Specialty Championship (91)
32 Reg. TWH Trail Pleasure English Specialty
108 Reg. TWH Trail Pleasure English Specialty Championship (32)
72  Reg. TWH Trail Pleasure Western Specialty
128 Reg. TWH Trail Pleasure Western Specialty Championship (72)

Open Easy Gaited Division -2 Gaits

5 EZ Gaited English Pleasure
105 EZ Gaited English Pleasure Championship (5)
46 EZ Gaited Western Pleasure
130 EZ Gaited Western Pleasure Championship (46)

See you at the ICHA Triple Point Show
June 6, 7 & 8, 2025
Canfield Fairgrounds

You can find information at
www.i-cha.org

Be sure you have joined ICHA for yearend awards!

Sponsorship forms will be in the Secretary’s office.




Saturday 6:30 PM

101  Parade Horse

102  Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Amateur

103  Reg. TWH Lite Shod English Specialty Championship
104  Reg. ASB 3 Gaited Open

105 Open EZ Gaited English Pleasure Championship- 2 gaits
106  Reg. Half Arabian Hunter Pleasure Amateur

107  Reg. Morgan Classic English Pleasure Championship
108 Reg. TWH Trail Pleasure English Specialty Championship
109  Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor

110  Reg. Hackney Harness Pony Championship

111  Reg. Morgan English Pleasure

112  Open Western Pleasure Horse

113  Reg. TWH Park Performance Specialty Championship
114  Saddle & Bridle Shatner ASB Western Pleasure

115  Roadster Pony Open 52" & Under

116  Friesian English Pleasure W/T Championship

117  Reg. Arabian Native Costume Championship

118 Ladies English Pleasure Horse Saddle/Hunt 18 & Over
119  Reg. Half Arabian Western Pleasure Championship
120  Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Country Pleasure

121  Reg. TWH Specialty Championship

122  Reg. ASB Park Full Mane and Tail Amateur

Sunday 9:00 AM
123 Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
124 Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under H/P
125 Jack Benny English/Western 39 Yrs & Over
126 Reg. Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship
127 Reg. Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship
128 Reg. TWH Trail Pleasure Western Specialty Championship
129 Reg. Half Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship
130 Open EZ Gaited Western Pleasure Championship- 2 gaits
131 Western Pleasure 17 & Under H/P
132 Reg. ASB Country Hunter Pleasure Championship
133 Western Pleasure 17 & Under Championship
134 Reg. ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship
135 Reg. Arabian Western Pleasure Championship
136 Western Seat Pleasure 11-17 H/P W/T
137 Reg. TWH Lite Shod Western Specialty Championship
138 Western Seat Equitation 11-17 H/P W/T
139 Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Championship
140 Reg. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship
141 Western Seat Equitation 10 & Under W/T
142 Carriage Pleasure Driving
143 Reg. ASB Park Full Mane & Tail Championship
144 Adult Pleasure Walk/Trot 18 Yrs & Over E/W Beginner Rider
145 Reg. Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Championship
146 Western Seat Pleasure 10 & Under H/P W/T
147 Reg. ASB Country Western Pleasure Championship

Breal******* ¥+



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
159.1
159.2

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

Reg. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship

Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Championship

Pleasure Championship 11-17 Saddleseat, Hunt, Western W/T, H/P
Reg. Morgan English Pleasure Championship

Open Pleasure Driving Championship

Roadster Pony 52" & Under Championship

Reg. ASB Country English Pleasure Championship

Hunt Seat Pleasure 17 & Under Championship

Reg. Half-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship

Reg. Morgan Western Pleasure Championship

Reg. ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship

Open Western Pleasure Horse Championship

Adult Pleasure 18 Yrs & Over W/T E/W — Open Championship
Adult Pleasure 18 yrs & over W/T E/W Beginner Rider Championship
Classes 159.1 and 159.2 will show concurrently

Reg. Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship

Pleasure Championship 10yrs & under Saddleseat, Hunt, Western W/T H/P
Reg. ASB Park Pleasure Championship

Reg. Arabian/Half- Arabian English Pleasure Championship

Saddle Seat Pleasure 17 & Under Championship

Open Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship

Open English Pleasure Horse Saddle Seat Championship

Reg. Half Arabian Native Costume Championship

Reg. ASB 3-Gaited Championship

Reg. ASB 5-Gaited Country Pleasure Championship

Academy Section

Saturday 8:30 am Pony Palace Arena
This Academy Division follows UPHA Chapter 13 guidelines:

170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Academy WTC Equitation Adult
Academy WTC Pleasure Adult
Academy WTC 14-17 Equitation
Academy WTC 14-17 Pleasure
Academy WTC 13 and under Equitation
Academy WTC 13 and under Pleasure
Academy WT Adult Equitation
Academy WT Adult Pleasure
Academy WT 14-17 Equitation
Academy WT 14-17 Pleasure
Academy WT 11-13 Equitation
Academy WT 11-13 Pleasure
Academy WT 9-10 Equitation
Academy WT 9-10 Pleasure

Academy WT 8 and under Equitation
Academy WT 8 and under Pleasure
Academy WT Lead Line



Open Division
52 Open Horse Halter
80 Open Hunter Pleasure Horse
165 Open Hunter Pleasure Horse Championship (80,78,68,118)
35 Open English Pleasure Horse - Saddle Seat
166 Open English Pleasure Horse Saddle Seat Champ. (35,74,68,118)
12 Open English Pleasure Horse Saddle/ Hunt Seat Sr Horse
19  Open English Horse Prospect Training W/T
39 Open English Horse Prospect Training W/TC
31 Open Pleasure Driving H/P
152  Open Pleasure Driving Championship H/P (31)
97 Open Western Pleasure - Jr. Horse
112 Open Western Pleasure Horse
159 Open Western Pleasure Horse Championship (112,97,89,92,93,90,49)
30 Ladies Side Saddle
125  Jack Benny English/Western 39 yrs & Over
142 Carriage Pleasure Driving
27 Saddletype Horse Western Equipment
101 Parade Horse
24  Open Ranch Rail Pleasure
26.1 Adult Pleasure 18 Yrs & Over W/T E/W - Open
159.1 Adult Pleasure 18 Yrs & Over W/T E/W - Open Championship (144)
159.2 Adult Pleasure 18 yrs & over W/T E/W Beginner Rider Championship (26.1)

Western Pleasure Division
146 Western Pleasure 10 & Under H/P W/T
136  Western Pleasure 11-17 H/P W/T
131  Western Pleasure 17 & Under
133  Western Pleasure 17 & Under Championship (131)
90 Ladies Western Pleasure
49 Men's Western Pleasure 18 & Over

English Pleasure Division
144  Adult Pleasure 18 & Over W/T E/W Beginner Rider
81  Hunt Seat Pleasure 10 & Under H/P W/T
75  Hunt Seat Pleasure 11-17 H/P W/T
71  Hunt Seat Pleasure 17 & Under
155  Hunt Seat Pleasure 17 & Under Championship (71)
33 Saddle Seat Pleasure 10 & Under H/P W/T
38 Saddle Seat Pleasure 11-17 H/P W/T
44  Saddle Seat Pleasure 17 & Under
164 Saddle Seat Pleasure 17 & Under Championship (44)
150 Pleasure Championship 11-17 SS/HS/West WT/HP (75,38,136)
161  Pleasure Championship 10 & under SS/HS/West WT/HP (33,81,146)
1 Bridle Path Horse - Saddle/Hunt Seat
118 Ladies English Pleasure Horse Saddle/ Hunt Seat 18 & Over
20 English Road Hack
Pony Division
64  Open Pony Halter Handler 17 & Under
65 Open Pony Halter
115 Roadster Pony Open 52" & Under
41 Roadster Pony Amateur 52" & Under Amateur
153  Roadster Pony 52" & Under Championship (41,115)
57  Reg. Shetland Pony Halter (Not to exceed 46”)
100 Reg. Shetland pony Pleasure Driving (Not to exceed 46”)
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